

केंद्र सरकार कर्मचारी कल्याण

समंवय समिति और क्षेत्रीय खेल बोर्ड हैदराबाद Central Government Employee's Welfare

Co-ordination Committee & Regional Sports Board 10th Floor, D-Block, Income Tax Towers, AC Guards, Hyderabad Phone:040-23425482, Fax:040-23236778

F.No.CGEWCC/RSB/Income-Tax/2023-24

Date: [1 .01.2024

CIRCULAR

Sub: All India Civil Services Men and Women Chess tournament 2023-24 Selection trials for RSB, Hyderabad – Reg.

Ref: 1. Letter No.59/2/2022-23/CCSCSB dated 05.10.2023 of Central Civil Services Cultural & Sports Board, New Delhi.

2. Corrigendum in F No.59/2/2022-23/CCSCSB dated 23.10.2023 of Central Civil Services Cultural & Sports Board, New Delhi.

All India Civil Services Men and Women Chess tournament 2023-24 was scheduled to be be held at Sri Manohar Parrikar Indoor Stadium Navelim Salcete, South Goa from 22.11.2023 to 30.11.2023 which was rescheduled vide reference cited above.

- 2. All Central Government Employees working in various departments falling under Regional Sports Board, Hyderabad may take part in the selection trials to represent RSB, Hyderabad. In this connection, central government departments may nominate their players for selection trials, who are willing and whose services can be spared to participate in the above tournament.
- 3. Players are requested to send their entries through their respective department to Shri M Krishna Kumar, Income-tax Officer (Hqrs)(Welfare),10-D, Incometax Towers, AC Guards, Masab Tank, Hyderabad through <a href="mailto:emailt
- 4. The selection trials will be held at Conference Hall, 1st Floor, D Block, Income Tax Towers, Masab Tank, Hyderabad on 19.01.2024 by 11.00 AM onwards. All the participants should submit a copy of their ID card, certified by the authenticated officer and file No. at the venue. For any queries, Please contact Shri D. Srinivas, ITI, Mob: 8985971352.

(Suvasis Das)

Joint Commissioner of Income Tax (Hqrs)(Admn)(In-situ)

& Secretary, CGEWCC/RSB, Hyderabad

To

1.All the Heads of Department of Central Government departments.

2.The DDIT(Systems) 3rd floor, IT Towers to upload this circular on website www.incometaxhyderabad.org

Note:

- 1.To reduce the usage of paper and save time, all circulars/communication in respect of CGEWCC/RSB will henceforth be uploaded on www.incometaxhyderabad.org. All the concerned Heads of Department are requested to visit the said website.
- 2. Email has been created **email:rsbhyderabad2015@gmail.com** to make e -communication. All Heads of Department may send their latest address and contact numbers to the said email.